January 14, 2019

Straight Curb & Gutter, Type 1
Under 50
Over 50’

Straight Curb & Gutter, Type 2
Under 50
Over 50’

Straight Curb & Gutter, Type 6
Under 50
Over 50’

Radial Curb & Gutter, Type 1
Under 50
Over 50’

Radial Curb & Gutter, Type 2
Under 50’
Over 50’

Radial Curb & Gutter, Type 6
Under 50’
Over 50’

4” Sidewalk
Under 80 sf
Over 80 sf

6” Drive Approach
Under 80 sf
Over 80 sf

Concrete Removal per Inch
Over Allowed Thickness

Street Openings, 6" Thick
(ODOT Class QC 1)

Street Openings, 8" Thick
(ODOT Class QC FS)

Cemetery Headstone Foundation,
24" Thick

Catch Basin Replacement
0'to 4' depth

Catch Basin Replacement
4' to 6' depth

BID TABULATION

2019 Unit Price Concrete Work

Contractor:

Feet

Feet

Feet

Feet

Feet

Feet

S.F.

S.F.

S.F.

S.F.

S.F.

S.F.

Each

Each

McGuire
Excavating LLC

$24.00
$23.00

$24.00
$23.00

$22.00
$21.00

$25.00
$24.00

$25.00
$24.00

$22.00
$21.00

$8.40
$8.00

$9.00
$8.60

$0.75

$9.00

$10.45

$30.00

$1,540.00

$1,620.00

J&J Schlaegel

$23.45
$23.00

$23.45
$23.00

$21.00
$20.50

$24.00
$23.50

$24.00
$23.50

$21.00
$20.50

$8.15
$7.75

$9.95
$9.50

$0.50

$9.75

$13.75

$35.00

$1,650.00

$1,850.00



January 14, 2019

Water Valve Box - Raise 0" to 6"

Water Valve Box - Raise 6" to 12"

Curb Ramp, Type 1

Curb Ramp, Type 2

Curb Ramp, Type 3

4" Topsoil, Seed, and Mulch

Bids will be referred to City Engineer, Tyler Bumbalough for recommendation.

Contractor:

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

S.F.

McGuire

$230.00
$240.00
$400.00
$500.00
$900.00

$6.00

J&J Schlaegel

$250.00
$265.00
$495.00
$410.00
$910.00

$6.00



