BID TABULATION 2019 Unit Price Concrete Work

January 14, 2019

	Contractor:	McGuire Excavating LLC	J&J Schlaegel
Straight Curb & Gutter, Type 1	Feet		
Under 50'		\$24.00	\$23.45
Over 50'		\$23.00	\$23.00
Straight Curb & Gutter, Type 2	Feet	634.00	622.45
Under 50'		\$24.00	\$23.45
Over 50'		\$23.00	\$23.00
Straight Curb & Gutter, Type 6	Feet	\$22.00	¢21.00
Under 50'		•	\$21.00
Over 50'		\$21.00	\$20.50
Radial Curb & Gutter, Type 1	Feet	ć2F 00	¢24.00
Under 50'		\$25.00	\$24.00
Over 50'		\$24.00	\$23.50
Radial Curb & Gutter, Type 2	Feet	405.00	404.00
Under 50'		\$25.00	\$24.00
Over 50'		\$24.00	\$23.50
Radial Curb & Gutter, Type 6	Feet	400.00	***
Under 50'		\$22.00	\$21.00
Over 50'		\$21.00	\$20.50
4" Sidewalk	S.F.		
Under 80 sf		\$8.40	\$8.15
Over 80 sf		\$8.00	\$7.75
6" Drive Approach	S.F.		
Under 80 sf		\$9.00	\$9.95
Over 80 sf		\$8.60	\$9.50
Concrete Removal per Inch	S.F.		
Over Allowed Thickness		\$0.75	\$0.50
Street Openings, 6" Thick	S.F.		
(ODOT Class QC 1)		\$9.00	\$9.75
Street Openings, 8" Thick	S.F.		
(ODOT Class QC FS)		\$10.45	\$13.75
Cemetery Headstone Foundation,	S.F.		
24" Thick		\$30.00	\$35.00
Catch Basin Replacement	Each		
0' to 4' depth		\$1,540.00	\$1,650.00
Catch Rasin Panlacament	Each		
Catch Basin Replacement 4' to 6' depth	Each	\$1,620.00	\$1,850.00
•		• •	. ,

January 14, 2019

	Contractor:	<u>McGuire</u>	J&J Schlaegel
Water Valve Box - Raise 0" to 6"	Each		
		\$230.00	\$250.00
Water Valve Box - Raise 6" to 12"	Each	4	4
	- 1	\$240.00	\$265.00
Curb Ramp, Type 1	Each	¢400.00	Ć40F 00
Curb Pamp, Type 2	Each	\$400.00	\$495.00
Curb Ramp, Type 2	Lacii	\$500.00	\$410.00
Curb Ramp, Type 3	Each	у 500.00	у ч 10.00
	200	\$900.00	\$910.00
4" Topsoil, Seed, and Mulch	S.F.	7	75-5-5-5
		\$6.00	\$6.00

Bids will be referred to City Engineer, Tyler Bumbalough for recommendation.